8 Bit Monolithic
Multiplying0/ A Converter
FEATURES
ImprovedRepl~C8m~ntfor Industry Standard 1408/1508
ImprovedSettling Time: 250ns typ
ImprovedLinearity: :to.1% Accuracy GuaranteedOver
TemperatureRange(-9 Grade)
HighOutput Voltage Compliance: +O.5Vto -5.0V

" . ' .. : \.10612.671 , \ O.o1SfO.JIJ
...~,-1 ~JtJ..:::::: I. - -0.01410.38: 0.306 (7.771 I0.2!M (7.471
ADl408/AD1508 ORDERING GUIDE
"- - RtlEF .1.21ikf!
Ro .. 6.CIOItri
C -16pF
A1 CMSBI::J6
VREF (-)
Rs.. - 2.fiOkn
"-
A2 8 VREF C+I
14
7
8 AD1408/
M:' .....
A7 11 4
A8 (LSBI 12 I
CaMP
C .
CSEETExn"
o.MN'=' -15V
2OOk
+16V
A7 A8 AS AA KJ A2
Gr........
LSBAS.8. A1MSB
Vcc
0.074 mlll.lrU LIlliLLIT.LIiIIr...alla 10
"f:
I..
COMP GND
0.096 (2.441
TEMP.
MODEL ACCURACY RANGE
(:1:%F.5.1 (OCI
AD1408-7D 0.39 0 to +75.
AD1408-8D 0.19 0 to +75
AD 1408-9D 0.10 Oto+75
AD1508-8D 0.19 -55 to +125
AD 1508-9D 0.10 -55 to +125
AD 1508-8DI
883B 0.19 -55 to +125
AD1508-9DI
883B 0.10 -55 to +125
OBSOLETE